SETRPC

HARVEY DISASTER ASSISTANCE
ORANGE COUNTY CITIZENS ONLY

Attention residents of Orange County: Those impacted by Hurricane Harvey may be eligible
for Harvey Disaster Assistance.

The South East Texas Regional Planning Commission (SETRPC) will be providing
assistance to low-income residents of Orange County. Households must be at or below 125%

of the Federal Poverty Level (FPL). Eligibility will be determined at screening.

Thursday, November 9, 2017
8:00am-12:00pm
Vidor City Council Chambers
1395 North Main Street
Vidor, TX

Requirements:
v" Proof of income received within the last (30) days for each household member 18
years of age or older (paystubs, award letters, etc.)

v" Valid Orange County Address Picture ID (If no ID available; FEMA registration

numbers will be accepted.)

125% of
Persons in Federal

Family/Household Poverty

Guidelines

$15,075
$20,300
$25,525
$30,750
$35,975
$41,200
$46,425
$51,650

Add $5,225
Families with more | for each
than 8 persons additional
person
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Note: There is a limited amount of funding available. There is no guarantee of assistance.

The first 50 applicants on each day will be served.
**This is NOT for home repairs




