

HARVEY DISASTER ASSISTANCE ORANGE COUNTY CITIZENS ONLY

<u>Attention residents of Orange County:</u> Those impacted by Hurricane Harvey may be eligible for Harvey Disaster Assistance.

The South East Texas Regional Planning Commission (SETRPC) will be providing assistance to low-income residents of Orange County. Households must be at or below 125% of the Federal Poverty Level (FPL). Eligibility will be determined at screening.

Thursday, November 9, 2017

8:00am-12:00pm Vidor City Council Chambers 1395 North Main Street Vidor, TX

Requirements:

- ✓ Proof of income received within the last (30) days for each household member 18 years of age or older (paystubs, award letters, etc.)
- ✓ Valid Orange County Address Picture ID (If no ID available; FEMA registration numbers will be accepted.)

Persons in Family/Household	125% of Federal Poverty Guidelines
1	\$15,075
2	\$20,300
3	\$25,525
4	\$30,750
5	\$35,975
6	\$41,200
7	\$46,425
8	\$51,650
Families with more than 8 persons	Add \$5,225 for each additional person

Note: There is a limited amount of funding available. There is no guarantee of assistance.

The first 50 applicants on each day will be served.

**This is NOT for home repairs